)

i

1

ek

ki

Pt

e

!

iy

L ik
(W ._:2"
Qi Es
el VRS, [
T R
o ’ T
0 __ 1 1
LI} (S N5 1
(&) i D

,_ i

¢ g i)

b e e
ﬁ"‘vo..sn_e.. Bank

oy Naflf - Ci)R Coners

8.C. PLACE BRANCH(O375),NEW DELH - 110 060
IFSC : GORPO000ST3 T2

-
s

o

HEREDEnD]
Y

DODMMYYY

41 U ) OR BEARER

\ F/. An e s

Rupoos TR M/& T.)w N,.Dm. S \ TM:-__ «\_ Y ::.x rE

/

i lhage Huondsice E_r ;73_ Alnety G

d
12193833

Alc.Noj CBCA 01000806 # e R A o For GUJRAT STATE PETROLEUM CORPORATION LD
I S| e >
b i e )— A _?1. i
| e W
| oo e e gt 43 v i e s v ¥ o R g du @ Autharlsed Signatory
Payable at all branches of Corporation Bank. The instrumentls valid for three months from the date of lasue

wLOOB3 2 k00470048

Plagan sign above

IR



jax

2 011 246
. 07280023598 SERY .

1??13 Time: opei® W Names

an'f,-qﬁi wm- { _2\ ﬁ
3

S

=]

2

<<

’(:F CASH PA':DO: & o ot SIGN) ATEY
i pHTRE AL (AT



;. INDIA INTERNATIONAL CENTRE CasH/CREDIT MEMO.

L 40 Mak Mueller Marg New Delhi 110003
: Phone 011 24613431 Fax 8111 24627751

VAT-No.': 07280023598 |SERVICE TAX Na.: + AAATIOBG0CSTO01
Wiarm ‘ 2‘1’9 w.lla:n! P’ W CILHO. 685448

M.No.: AT—4A01 Name: DR« cms) lesﬁbth UIJAY |

embership No. & Si mn
(](-' cawm Do NOT SIGN) SAY: - h

FRIKE

....__:._..--




ia [accounts.iic@nic.in]

K
YK

401.

Fa57 .00

0

™™




EPETT -
CM. Ma. - =
D.Fd.. (HRS) FRAGHRNS L.mr ¥ lia [accounts.iic@nic.in)
i

AT 'T'O"A. an 1,534.00 _
- xrge on 1554, o0 15340 .-

&.‘-

A St e S 2
e e s i, b e e B,

-




Details of Food Meeting Bills with Alcoholic Drinks since April 2013

Sr. No. Particulars Date Invoice No. | Amount in (Rs.)
1 Smirnoff Vodka 4/4/13 679298 127.00
2 Sula White Wine 13/4/13 680687 813.00
3 Johnie Walker Black Label, Sula White Wine 22/4/13 271744 1.545.00
4 |Sula White Wine, Kingfisher Beer 24/4113 682411 1,292.00
5 Royal Challenge Whisky 2714113 682922 195.00
6 Rum, Smirnoff Vodka, Black Dog Whisky 13/5/13 685448 7,896.00
T Teacher's Whisky 19/5/13 686412 395.00
8 Teacher's Whisky 24/5/13 687185 890.00
9 Teacher's Whisky 8/6/13 689503 494.00
10 |Teacher's Whisky 22/6/13 317611 395.00
11 Blender's Pride Whisky 26/6/13 692022 287.00
12  |Johnie Walker Black Label Whisky 717113 693721 3,657.00
13 |Carlo Rossi Wine 14/7/13 276775 2,078.00
14 |Carlo Rossi Wine 14/7/13 276769 2,078.00
15 Carlo Rossi Wine 477113 276780 2,078.00
16 |Black Dog Whisky 11/8/13 320509 705.00
17 |Black Dog Whisky, Sula White Wine 23/8/13 701329 1,436.00
18  |Sula White Wine 25/8/13 701617 466.00
19 |Rum, Smirnoff Vodka, Black Label Whisky 29/8/13 321475 907.00
20 |Smirnoff Vodka 8/9/13 280362 293.00
21 |Carlsberg Beer 5/9/13 706531 260.00
22  |Royal Challenge Whisky 3/10M13 707873 184.00
23 |Teacher's Whisky 12/10/13 709250 515.00
24 |Teacher's Whisky 15/1/13 324171 412.00
25 |Johnie Walker Black Label Whisky, Beer 27/10/113 711603 1,549.00
26  |Black Dog Whisky 11/11/13 713822 6,691.00
27  |Smirnoff Vodka, Black Dog Whisky 22111113 715534 970.00
28 |Teacher's Whisky, Sula Wine 14/1/14 723994 1,186.00
29 \Swmh:;nk;ﬁ Vodka, Johnie Walker Black Label 9/3/14 732959 742 00
30 .éc:;r:ie Walker Black Label Whisky, Sula Wine, 30/3/14 736236 1.850.00
31 |Sula Wine, Blender's Pride Whisky 4/4/14 737014 867.00
32 |Smirnoff Vodka 11/4/14 737881 189.00
33 |Sula Wine, Blender's Pride Whisky 12/4/14 738088 764.00

Total in Rs. 44,206.00




‘ D

| N

Ref: GSPC Delhi/SD/Food Meeting - 2014

Rﬂapeciﬁ—@ Si 1\'») Thursday, 17t July 2014

subject : Payment to IIC for Food Meeting expenses for June 2014

india International Centre (11C), 40, Max Muller Marg, New Delhi—110 003 has sent
us the Statement of Account of Member, Dr. (Mrs.) Prasanna Vijay Kumar,
Membership No. AT-401, pDt. 03/07/2014 (current bill is due before 31/07/2014)

from 15t to 30t June 2014 Page(C/73-85)

The details of Statement of Account for June 2014 may be seen in the table below:

Type of Bill Bill No. - Date Amount in |Receipt| Balance
Sl (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)

No.
Catering Bill 1 C/325403

June 2014 | 10,796.00 0 10,796.00
Sub total | 10,796.00 0 10,796.00

GROSS TOTAL 10,796.00 0 |10,796.00

TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE (Rs.) 10,796.00

$D,GSPL/ED (CA), GSPC has given lunch /dinner to Senior officers of Govt. of India
and Officers of Govt. of Gujarat on 15th, 21st, 22nd, 24t and 28" June 2014,

respectively, for which Rs. 10,796/ has been charged.
Finance may verify all the bills and if found correct, upon approval of SD,GSPL/ED

al payment by NEFT for an amount of Rs. 10,796/- in

(CA), GSPC, release a tot
due date i.e. 315t July 2014.

favour of ‘India International Centre’ before the

submitted for approval. M
11 1\“"
Jr. Executive (FO, ADMN & SS)
Officer (ADMN, & PRO.) :

SO (W&w W’\ SO (F & CA)
@«f‘*

SD(HR &CA), GSPL/ED(CA), GSPC

rondd.. NTB3



®

Ref: GSPC Delhi/SD/Food Meeting — 2014
Thursday, 26t June 2014

subject : Payment to lIC for Food Meeting expenses for May 2014

India International Centre (lIC). 40, Max Muller Marg, New Delhi - 110 003 has sent
us the Statement of Account of Member, Dr. (Mrs.) Prasanna Vijay Kumar,
Mémbership No. AT-401, Dt. 04/06/2014 (current bill is due before 30/06/2014) from

1t to 315t May 2014 Page C/68-71.
il &

The details of Statement of Account forMMay 2014 may be seen in the table

below: \

Type of Bill Bill No. Date Amount in [Receipt/Balance
SI. (Rs.) (Rs.) -|(Rs.)
No. )
Catering Bill 1 - | C/320315 | April 2014 | 12,762.00 0.--| 12,762.00
g c/322875 | May 2014 | 1,877.00 0. | 1.877.00
Sub total | 14,639.00 0 - -| 14,639.00
Surcharges 3 S/118446 | 31/05/2014 | 255.00 0 255.00
2%
Surcharge 3
Sub total 255.00 0 255.00
GROSS 14,894.00 0 14,894.00
TOTAL
TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE (Rs.) | 14,894.00

From the above bill, it is seen that M/s. IIC has also

Bill for the month of April 2014 for Rs. 12.762/- ead fhe Surcharge of Rs. 255/~ on aceank

non-payment of exsseEmi=et Rs. 12,762/ aﬂp»«g Wik

SD,GSPL/ED (CA), GSPC has given lunch /dinner fo Senior officers of Govt. of India
and Officers of Govt. of Gujarat on 30t and 315t May 2014)respecﬁveIY, for which
Rs. 1,877/- has been charged.

Finance may verify all the bills and if found correct, upon approval of SD,GSPL/ED
(CA), GSPC, release a total payment by NEFT for an amount of Rs. 14,894/- in

favour of India International Centre, before the due date ie. 3 ,V\June 2014.
0

Submitted for approval. }»x & - - QCM'),L\B\V\T
G,x)f/ 23 @Bl" iy executive (FO, ADMN & S5)

Officer (ADMN. & P}E()

SO (F &CA) SO (F& CA)

k1
SD(CA), GSPL/ED(CA), GSPC

&

»



N

4. The bill is found correct and all supporting invoices are duly signed. Guest Fees is
charged @ Rs. 25 per person + service tax.

5. The undersigned has processed SAP Modadlities, the document numbers are as follows :

a. PR : 140000 “YbUu b ovd
b. PO : 830000
c. SES : 10000
d. SESR : 50000
e. MIRO :5105
f. Payment: 150000
6. The due date of payment is 31 st May 2013. >

- .
7. If approved, we may make the payment amounting Rs{B,%B /- through E-Mode to IIC.

submitted for kind approval.

; 9\"7'

O (F& CA)

ED (CA)Fflea

(it

arat State‘Petroleum Corpn. Ltd.

For Guj

A\

S oo\
(Jayesh Dave)
General Manager (A nis)

18" june, 2013

- B s\os\
‘ Please see the Statement of Account, Membership No. AT- 401, dt. 4144/—2013 [Current bills is due before

30/6/2013] submitted by “India international Centre, 40-Max Mueller Marg, New Delhi — 110003
(/\\!\ Phone No. 81 11 24619431 Fax No. 9111 24627751.”

,\‘\‘ Detail of Statement of Account for the month of May -2013.

Billing cycle from 1/5/2013 to 31/05/2013.

BILL TYPE | S.NO. | BILL NO. DATE AMOUNTI[RS] RECEIPT[RS] | BALANCE[RS]
[Catering |1 | €/291553 | May-2013 18,797.00 0 18,797.00

6\5\7 & Sub Total 18,797.00 0 18,797.00 I
T R T T A GROSS TOTAL | 18,797.00 0 18,797.00
L’_ 4t = T " yotal Amount Payable (Rs) 18,797.00

£ av.be iu\‘:



I\I/'ZS’

Sl Type of Bill Bill No. Date Amount in
No. (Rs.)
1. | Food and beverages 737013 04/04/14 2.246.00
2. | Food and beverages 737014 04/04/14 867.00
3. | Food and beverages 737881 11/04/14 189.00
4. | Food and beverages 737882 11/04/14 921.00
5. | Food and beverages 738087 12/04/14 2232.00
6. | Food and-beverages 738088 12/04/14 764.00
7. | Food and beverages 739402 21/04/14 1677.00
8. | Food and beverages 739695 23/04/14 633.00
9. | Food and beverages 739697 23/04/14 - 920.00
10.| Food and beverages | 739700 23/04/14 39.00
11.| Food and beverages 739701 © 23/04/14 45.00
12.| Food and beverages 740042 25/04/14 . 3062.00
Total amount payable in (Rs.) Rs. 12,762.00
e wasy~ ==

amount of Rs. 12,762/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Seven. Hundred Sixty Two only) in
favour of India International Centre, before the due date .i.e: 31st May 2014.

Sub@iﬂed for approval.. H _ QJW&WM
3 | Jr. Executive (FO"ADMN & SS)
/a/ Z> .

i"\ _ Upon approval of- SD,GSPL/ED (CA), GSPCarelease esmﬁ&%ame%i by NEFT ®r an

"

Inward ixia_[ﬂ}
. 17 MAY 204
Mode & T

.Qq_ wept szflm@we (SBP): |9oocoolyn

‘ JSO.CJOC)}?DGO



‘11) MLz

Ref: GSPC/DO/Admn/Feb.2014.

Date: 21°" March, 2014 .

Subject: Food and Meeting expenses.

Please see the Statement of Account, Membership No. AT-401, dt. 05/03/2014 [Current bills is due
1;]0 before 31/03/2014] submitted by “India International Centre, 40-Max Mueller Marg, New Delhi—
110003 Phone No.d1 11 24619431 Fax No. 91 11 24627751.” :

Detail of Statement of Account for the month of February, 2014.

illing cycle from 1/02/2014 to 28/02/2014.

BILL S.NO | BILL NO. DATE AMOUNT[RS] | RECEIPT[RS] BALANCE[RS] |

/ TYPE

0] }7’ Catering 1 | ¢/315083 Feb. 2014 3,940,00 0 3,940.00
< | sil -

> Sub Total .  3,940.00 0 3,940.00

-y GRASS TOTAL 3,940.00 0 3,940.00

? e Total Amount Payable (Rs) (/ 3,940.00

¥ L

From the records of Accounts Section, it is seen that this office has already made the payment of last
bill of Rs. 5,224/- on 28/2/2014 through NEFT.

SD (GSPL) and ED(CA)-GSPC has given the lunch/dinner to Senior Officers of Govt. of India and
officers of Govt. of Gujarat on 01/02/14, 10/02/?&16/2/14 respectively.

If approved, we may make the payment of Rs. ,940/- [Rupees three thousand nine hundred forty
only] to M/s. India International Centre, New Delhi through NEFT. :

Submitted for information and orders please.

soy&é) SO(F&CA)

ED(CA)

- ?qﬂw o..ap«.:\,#r ,f-\)ocl—vmm‘\,? enfemsins bWM by e Comfetent
ausJWLN‘\J BN votlvﬁf\\‘*lj vo]er]iM ard 16’[oaf]1‘i ~elpeehvely

— Bl ghvnidad by TIC for dre vviovndn oo febyely 2014 Yot been venfed ond
Pmd & b covreet.

W Ve aliveedy .Mm?ﬂw »f s Y]~ oo NEFT
oo X vvx:mf\i’h'j, I'Sq;w-’-»j} 1e1q ©W alteak a—% .,J‘Mi wie VAl VeRaived

da \rﬂﬂﬂ“""‘P} Wi H- De p =2 e VA% - .
B, ioBianaation. iaeia 24311 A TG iem 54 apPevdad ak €3



i 2 N[24

Ref: GSPC Delhi/SD/Food Meeting-2014
21°% April 2014

Subject: Payment to lIC for Food Meeting expenses for March 2014
Sen,
India International Centre (lIC), 40, Max Mueller Marg, New Delhi — 110 003 has

sent us the statement of account of Member, Dr. Mrs. Prasanna Vijay Kumar,
from 1% to 31 March 2014 page C/38-47.

The details of statéement of account for March 2014 may be seen in the table

below:
Sr. No. | Bill Type Bill No. Date Amount in (Rs.)
1 Annual Subscription | M/034532 6/3/14 5,056.00
for FY 2014-15
2 Food and beverages | 732958-59 9/3/14 3,647.00
3 Food and beverages 734961 22/3/14 1.472.00
4 Food and beverages | 736235-36, 30/3/14 3,988.00
736242
Total amount payable in (Rs.) § 14,163.00

-Annual subscription for FY 2014-15 has been charged @ Rs. 5,056/-. SD (CA),
GSPL/ED (CA), GSPC hosted lunch/dinner for senior officials of Government of
India and Government of Gujarat on 9", 22" and 30" March 2014, respectively
for which Rs. 9,107/- has been charged.

Finance i'nay verify all the bills and if found correct, upon approval of SD (CA),
GSPL/ED (CA), GSPC, release a total payment by NEFT for an amount of Rs.
14,163/- in favour India International Centre, before due date i.e. 30" April 2014. e

Submitted for approval. W
— : 21 /4 } 14

Officer (Admin)

(%]

SO /(Fﬁ/CA) SO (F & CA)

SD (CA), GSPL/ED (CA), GSPC

fajw AoResidl avawual swgoﬁ?ﬁw 03 & W\mbwsk;f »?o-rklm__
Py 20l4-1S and  fed M}:'\?S oYgamized Iy yie MMMW‘\J
o oqfﬂg[l‘* y 22 [02]1Y amd %m[os[ 20y | I



13) v

Ref: GSPC/DO/Admn/June-july,13.
Date: 43" August, 2013

Subject: Food and Meeting expenses.

Please see the Statement of Account, Membership No. AT-401, dt. 3/8%3 [Current bills is due before
31/8/2013] submitted by “India International Centre, 40-Max Mueller Marg, New Delhi — 110003
Phone No.81 11 24619431 Fax No. 9111 24627751.”

2

e

Detail of Statement of Account for the month of June-Jjuly, 2013.

Billing cycle from 1/7/2013 to 31/07/2013. (

BILLTYPE |S.NO | BILLNO. DATE AMOUNT[RS] | RECEIPT[RS] | BALANCE[RS]
Catering |1 €/294015 June-2013 4,774.00 0 4,774.00 (,,,, .
Bill : - »
2 C/296474 July- 2013 15,753.00 0 15,753.00 \
Sub Total 20,527.00 0 20,527.00
Surcharge |3 $/108374 — 195.00 0 95.00
2% Surcharge on 4774 to a min. = "5 i
of 1 Rs.
Sub Total 95.00 0 95.00
=
-2 : Gross 20,622.00 0 20,622.00 |
Total " (
Total Amount Payable (Rs) 20,622.00 |
- (’

SD(GSPL) and ED(CA)-GSPC has given the dinner and lunch to Senior Officers of Govt. of India and
officers of Govt. of Gujarat on 07/07/13 and 14/07/13 respectively.

If approved, we may make the payment of Rs. 20,622.00/- [Rupees twenty thousand six hundred twenty —
two only] to M/s. India International Centre, New Delhi through NEFT.

submitted for information and orders please.

ADMN.&PRO. OFFIC
@}E—x_/pchd.ﬂ“uye ireuryed on food- ueeli head
m)o)gmwd 7861’ O/f/‘a'u;a_g /Duu’ OCR . y'
) De khe rales are guite cauf_e,@‘/(y‘qe, ol TIE
ED(CA) j]L comqu«ad. to obhey Skar Hoklels <fe.
@ The &K)‘)ég‘- diture The Q}v-‘r-e«é c},vbtw\? Hhe i onth ﬁ/
Juie 13: . Ty . :
Toly (32 M. 1573 y jﬂ“uu 18
; = < P
Capy o Hei) | Sics Fhe bille neced ved b ‘L‘D@@] D/:j; 0
wﬁ?ﬁh X ﬂfcu:»éa;vazf‘?) Fe bille  jeea ﬁ»ﬁd}s
- Towe tetz bl . hmgsd
fLe &7 auwchavge o6& ? /5]
dve b he )7«4’5‘};7‘7 SHI3

So(

ey /)9

« ines Fh e PC"TLHEJ was .



14

M| 5B

Ref: GSPC/DO/Admn/Oct.-13.
Date: 12th Nov.2013

Subject: Food and Meeting expenses.

%, o
&=
Please see the Statement of Account, Membership No. AT-401, dt. 04/2072013 [Current bills is
due beforg§30/10/2013] submitted by “India International Centre, 40-Max Mueller Marg,
New Delhi— 110003 Phone No. ql -11-24619431 Fax No. 91 11 24627751. -

Detail of Statement of Account for the month of October, 2013.

Billing cycle from 1/10/2013 to 31/10/2013.

BILLTYPE | S.NO | BILL NO. DATE AMOUNTI[RS] | RECEIPT[RS] | BALANCE[RS]
Catering |1 C/304285 | Oct.-2013 16,841.00 0 16,841.00 |,
Bill 1A
Sub Total 16,841.00 0 16,841.00
. %
Gross Total 16,841.00 0 16,841.00
Toetal Amount Payable (Rs) 16.841.00

From the records of Accounts Section, it is seen that this office has already made the payment

of last bill of Rs. 13;833/- om7.10.2013 through NEFT.

NS ==y
SD(GSPL) and ED(CA) -GSPC has given the lunch/dinner to Senior Officers of Govt. of India and?g

officers of Govt. of Gujarat on 03/10/2013, 12/10/2013, 15/10/2013, 22/10/2013, and
27/10/2013 respectively.

If approved, we may make the payment of Rs. 16,841.00 [Rupees sixteen thousand eight
hundred forty one only] to M/s. India International Centre;New Delhi through NEFT.

Submitted for information and orders please.

e e 1 Gt b b ey aea (ST

il ek e ?W\* 'd F:‘a 16,84 fov M wonin od OCAober 23 <

?c. t\ eveshewn) P!N&\Ul
SO(F&CA
0; od Hf

FFICER

S CA)

endiTure Tnouw yed fe

m— e{-eb_!- QUF}&M (B’ﬂ)
EoVE) o%‘f"aaﬂ quoﬁﬂ b Lo .TIC. are Z speasorable.
The ’La
@@ The oS 51 kﬂi Aos ch S)Tig.gﬁf
dougwerk M wbev are ki
HModse U M, s
,qooooﬂfc’sg -
o. PR H# . :
6 o2
b- PO H e :

Cord-2e 1y



'(A}

Please see the Statement of Account, Membership No. AT-40

15

VAW

Ref: GSPC/DO/Admn/September-2013.

Date: 14™ October, 2013

Subject: Food and Meeting expenses.

1, dt. 04/10/2013 [Current bills is due

before 31/10/2013] submitted by “India International Centre, 40-Max Mueller Marg, New Delhi —
110003 Phone No. 81 11 24619431 Fax No. 91 11 24627751.”
Detail of Statement of Account for the month of September, 2013.
Billing cycle from 1/9/2013 to 31/09/2013.
BILLTYPE | S.NO [ BILLNO. DATE AMOUNTIRS] RECEIPT[RS] BALANCE[RS]
Catering 1 C/299037 Aug-2013 13,833.00 0 . 13,833.00
Bill } ’
2 C/301619 Sep.2013 4,302.00 0 4,302.00 C
Sub Total 18,135.00 0 :18,135.00 / /
Surcharge | 3 B/110366 30/9/2013 277.00 0 -°7277.00 =
2% Surcharge .
Sub Total 277.00 0 « -+ 277.00
Gross Total 18,412.00 0 - 18,412.00
Total Amount Payable (Rs) 18.412.00

From the above bills it is seen that M/s. 1IC has mentioned the detail of
2013 for Rs. 13833/- and Surcharge
records of Accounts Section it is seen that this office has alrea
30.9.2013 through NEFT. Therefore, now office has t

4302/- [ Rs.18,412- 138

their invoice dt. 04/10/2013.

SD(GSPL) and ED(CA)-GSPC has given the |
Govt. of Gujarat on 04/09/2013, 08/09/2013 and 14

If approved, we may make the payment of Rs. 4302.00/- [Ru

i3

Bill for the Month of August
of Rs. 277/- on non-payment amount of Rs.13,833/-. From the
dy made the payment of Rs. 13,833/-on

only] to M/s. India International Centre, New Delhi through NEFT.

Submitted for information and orders please.

so(F}J)

o make of payment of balance amount of Rs.
33 & 277 = 4302.00 ] to INDIAN INTERNATIONAL CENTRE, NEW DELHI against |

unch/dinner to Seniot Officers of Govt. of India and officers of
/09/2013 respectively.on 20 )9 B 9e }‘3 &&
alse =

pees four thousand three hundre'd two

G2

ADMN.&PRO. OFFI

SO(F}(A) (oL on ent P?*’--——-

Al bills 2ae duty <}
fadment & profoced 3.,??&

by Ihe Conferent adnenty | Ule oy Yraka Yheo

EDiCa) Dot . above &y e mwmﬂ Sephembor, r’s(’%f’vtva;lw

=

15 [ X[12

ek M



Lj_-y -’l//)\’

Ref: GSPC/DO/Admn/Dec.-13

12.12.2013

Please see the statement of Account, Membership No. AT-401, dt. 5/12/2013 (Current bills due before:
31/12/2013) submitted by “India International Centre, 40-Max Mueller Marg, New Delhi — 110003-
Phone No. 91-11-24619431, Fax NO. 91-11-24627751."

Detail of Statement of Account for the month of November-2013.

Billing cycle from 1/11/2013 to 30/11/2013.

BILLTYPE | S.NO. | BILLNO. DATE AMOUNTI[RS] | RECEIPT[RS] | BALANCE[RS]

Catering Bill |1 C/304285 Oct. 2013 16,841.00 0 16,841.00
2 C/306965 Nov. 2013 17,497.00 0 17,497.00 '7)'
Sub.Total 34,338.00 0 34,338.00 Vv
Surcharge | 3 $/11239| gl 30/11/2013 '| 337.00 0 337.00 ¥

2% Surcharge on 16841/- to a min. of 1 Rs.
- [ SubTotal: | 337.00 0 337.00
GROSS TOTAL: | |34675.00 |0 | 34,675.00

From the records of Accounts Section, it is seen that this office has already made the payment of last bill

of Rs. 16,841.00 on 29/11/2013 through NEFT.

: asfe
SD[GSRfJand ED(CA)-€ has given the lunch and dinner to Senior Officers of Govtuof India and officers of

Govt. of Gujaraton 11/11/2013, 17/11/2013, 18/11/2013 and 22/11/2013 respectively.

If approved, we may make the payment of Rs. 34,675/~ [Rupees thirty four thousand six hundred
seventy five only] to M/s. India International Centre, New Delhi through NEFT.

-

Submitted for information and orders please.

ide \/uAv—‘ e | ADMN & PRO. OFFI
F‘ 1A ll”'ﬁ

59"""{’ SO(F&CA)
_ Gagondidve &N Bed o0 yamws Mvhb mf-riw‘-&“\ oy Covife ke

ij M Fae mquk Nove bt 2oz
SD-GSPL |

= T '-k\:uc, hous  alveady wods dne faguent” 03 L Hz%:‘ o
e owia % Sldminy 1R on Qqu]2ers S NEFT:
Yowened | g amoust Ra 237 ® 2'[. S\/Mﬂ&/ Lot e
CAABN%‘—'{ e MR Cifereat R mw‘&)ﬁﬁ W‘-W‘,j
AY o . Wﬁ/“ % 4

\ -a,.,«{ ond  Hudd oererd. :
\ S -
~ s o A S el bs LM Aecine waninlef



C

G\ .New Delhi -10024 per day | per day | !
|

oy

N

Due to renovation of GSPC Guest House, New Delhi, office has stopped to provide

19" June, 2014

accommodation to the officers of GSPC Group who come to Delhi for their official meeting. It
decided by the competent authority to provide hotel accommodation nearby Hauz Khas area to
the officers who come to Delhi for official duty.

According office has collected rates of accommodation through e-mail from the following three
different Hotels nearby our GSPC Guest House or Office:

S.No. | Name of Hotel, Address | Rate of single | Rate of Double ! Remarks

& Contact No. occupancy | occupancy |
, i l |
. ! | |
i_ st
[1] 2] 3] | [4] TR |- G
v i Iris Park Hotel, Rs.4000/- per ! Rs.4500/- per | L-2 I

New Delhi day | day

Mar, New Delhi . |

_ 3 Karon Hotel, 61- Ringh | Discounted Discounted ';l' B e |
Road, Lajpat nagar -3, | rate Rs.3000/- | rate Rs.3000/- | |

\ 2 |The Connaught, 37, |Rs.6000/- per ' Rs. 7000/- per |L-3 |
& Shaheed Bhagat Singh | day | day (
O

| i

From the above comparative statement, it is seen that the rates given by Karon Hotel is lowest

than other two parties. -

Therefore, if approved, we may provide accommodation to our guest who comes to Delhi for
official duty or meeting during the period of renovation of GSPC Guest House in to Karon Hotel,
Lajpat Nagar-3, New Delhi which is very nearest from GSPC Guest House and GSPC Office. ,

i
I\

Submitted for information and orders pl.

o
ﬁ/ (.k::&?t\h. A
Jr. Secretary to SD-GSPL and EDCA)-GSPC

SD-GSPL & EDCA)-GSPC




Accordingly, the committee has ordered for the supply of the following items:

Total Amt
Raie ¢ inc of
s, Particulars Quantity un‘l:s in | Total inRs. Tax inRs. T s
Cutlery Set 75
1 Briefcase - 3,300.00 | 247 500.00 30,937.50 | 278,437.50
Lamp Spancers -
2 | Big 135 |, 35000 | 317,250.00 | 1299% | 39656.25 |356,906.25
Lﬂmp Spcmcer‘s - 120
3 | Medium 1.200.00 | 144,000.00 18,000.00 | 162,000.00
B i 125 | 50000 | 10000000| .. | 5.00000 | 10500000
= e 5%
N2 Tiffin Boxes 100
= {Polo} 600.00 | 60,000.00 3,00000 | 63,000.00
= 965,343.75

During the last two years - 2011 & 2012, the number of quantities procured was approx
523, whereas in the current year - 2013, the same has been amplified to approx 555 with
a lower cost payout to cover / distribute deepawali memento to maximum persons as far as
possible from various ministries, institutions, and most beneficial organizations as one or
other our major office staff keep getting rotated, they will be facilitating the companies
assignments.

Submitted for the-accord of in principle approval.

& = T e

SO (F & CA) 20 Faca

| i}
SD, 6SPL, ED (CA),/6SPC Please  + g e Seove— ‘o \ |
P £

cwﬂaw«fﬂw-



CASH / BILL

- vissoar oaxt seevice (L7
( Complete Travel Solutions Round The Clock)
R — OUTER RING ROAD,OPP.POLICE COLONY, Ph. :0810277276 , 9953986343
18/RAC/VTS/358/06 NEAR SARVO PRIYA VIHAR
{ No. : NA -
E-mail : vishaltaxiservices@gmail Website : www.vtts.in =
ot Name : GUJARAT STATE PETROLEUM CORPORATION - Ne: 6686
ldress - AUGAST KRANTI BHAWAN,BHIKAJI CAMA PLACE s L |
) Date : 07-OCT-14
nest . MR.NALIN SHRIVASTAV Desg: NA Booked by: NA
Date Car No Particulars Tariff Amount
02-OCT-14 INNOVA Actual Running (1736KM & 182.5 Hrs )
TO 5628
06-OCT-14 PARKING CHARGE 794.00 794.00
16694 4 NIGHT CHARGE 200.00 800.00
TOTAL RUNNING 1736 KM 14.00 24,304.00
TOTAL DUTY SLIP ENCLOSED : 1 | Bill Amount : 25,8980
Service Tax ( @ 4.94 ) 1,279.3

Rupees Twenty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Seven Only /--

Net Payable

Term & Conditions

1) We are not responsible for

the loss of signed Duty Slip,Please Check.

2) Mileage & Time is charged from garage to garage.
3) Al Disputes are subject to Delhi Jurisdictions.

Maintained By : KbedIndia.com

~



Fr ‘E; Ring Road, Opp. Police Colony, Hauz Khas,
(Near Sarvo Priya Vihar) New Delhi - 110017

Car No. lﬂ/dl/q,“})—é;{g .....
23183

Closing Meter .........

Starting Meter ......

T L TR S L S ey s

Address ,Q},\f., o U( L,Q‘,{ .L‘\_ ) %Lm.}ﬁ ¢S 42 .

...“....‘.....‘_..A.‘....F“&;&.{,z‘:{;..A(é..a.{;;l;{‘(l i,(_:?
ey J'%da&qﬂuu.c«l,—

48e.

Further Instructions ..........
Mileage & Time from Garage to Garage

ﬂk‘ 41y

& (O): 26528558
® 26560043
(M) : 9810277276

: 9871396292

o

o=
b= |
)]
—
5
o
|
Ry,




l\/f /2,0
7" Febsuafy, 2014
i

2013-2014. _ .
Rs.! ;;3 $00.00
Rs. 13,500.00

Financial vear:
Till date expenditure on Floweriest:

Amount of current Bills:

0

Following billsare received s from two parties for the supply of Artificial arrangements ard-Glasease
chamgess o} Hewers:

S. Name of party along | Detail of arrangement Bill No. & Date | Amount of
No. | with address the bill. Rs.
[1] [2] [3] [4] (5]
1 M/S. FLORAL GARDEN 1-ARTIFICIAL FLOWER : 3060, dt. RS.3,600.00
C-7, CENTRAL MARKET ARRANGEMENTS @ Rs.3600/- EACH. | 18/1/2014 <?’Z>' l,j
LAJPAT NAGAR -II f ok
NEW DELHI - 110024 | 2 ),"g__
PH.NO. 011-41009457 ‘
M.NO. 99119 99927
2 M/S. FERNS 'N' PETALS 1 - Artificial flowers arrangement | 196/9752dt. RS. 2000.00 /2¢¢-
= PVT.LTD,, - | @ Rs. 2000/- each. 07/02/2014 A
11 -KARAN PALACE, NEW 1 — Artificial flowers arrangement 227/11303, dt. | RS. 2800.00 2 S’C
@ Rs. 2800/- each. 18/02/2014
PEERCATLCH B 1 - Artificial flowers arrangement | $228/11364, RS. 2300.00 7o
S @ Rs. 2300/- each. dt. 20/02/2014 259
TEL NO. 26842253 / 1 — Artificial flowers arrangement | 231/11534, dt. | RS. 2800.00
9711304356 @ Rs. 2800/- each. 24/02/2014
TOTAL: | RS.13,500.00

[RUPEES THIRTEEN THOUAND FIVE HUNDRED ONLY]

Above all the arrangements were distributed to the VIPs & Sr. Officials by the concern_e& officers.

If apprO\;ed, we may make the payment of Rs. 13,500/~ (Rupees thirteen thousand five hundred
only) by crossed cheques to the following parties: =

Rs. 3,600/~ for the supply of flowers
Arrangement & Glasss Vase.

1. M/s. Ferns “N” Petals Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi -

2. M/s. FLORALS GARDEN, NEW DELHI -24. - Rs. 9,900/- for the supply of
Flowers Arrangements.

Submitted for orders please.

ADMN.& PRO.DFFICER

SO [FRC]

SD-GSPL & ED(CA)-GSPC-please.

* P.To-



22

1\\\36—

{ 12" October, 2012

Submitted:

Foilowing bills received from M/s. FERNS “N’ PETALS PVT. LTD., 11-KARAN PALACE NEW
FRIENDS COLONY, NEW DELHI — 110065 for the supply of artificial flower arrangements/bunch
in the month of SEPT.-2012:

S. Bill No. & Date s Detail of item | Amount
No. _ | purchased [Rs.]
1 |} Invoice No. 102/5087, dt. 10/9/12 | 2 No. of Artificial flowers 1500
‘.| arrangement of Bunch
2 Invoice No.: 105/5233, dt. 10/9/12 | 1 No. of Artificial flowers 1000
. T - | arrangement of Bunch ]\’\
3 Invoice N0:106/5293, dt. 16/9/12 | 1 No. CVDY 3 1416, dt. 1600
; 3 - | 16/9/12 /5’
4 Invoice No. 106/5281, dt. 17/9/12 | 1 No. of Artificial Flowers 1500
arrangement l .j
5 | Invoice No.106/5294, dt. 18/9/12 | 1 No. of Artificial flowers 1600
) arrangement0
6 Invoice No. 106/5295, dt. 21/9/12 | 1 No. of Artificial flowers 1400
: arrangement
7 Invoice No. 108/5367, dt. 10 No. of packing charges 3000
19/9/2012 - s M : DALY
: TOTAL: | {Rs.11,600

: — : : 0
The above all artificial arrangements shown at S. No. 1 to 6 have been presented by theLﬂ({
to the VIP and Sr. Officer of Govt. of India personally.

If approved, we may make the payment of Rs. 11,600/- (Rupees eleven thousand six hundred
only) by crossed cheque to M/s. Ferns ‘N’ Petals Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi against above Invoices.

Submitted for orders please.

AS «apoud: ' ADMN.& PRO.OFFICER

\D‘&P wends Dsjotured om
SO [facly’  Bou \{déj"bf"tu el Frsusang quen. \.’ G DG
/;r@\f oc_}mssiow :]:é Bl&q]‘“g. - Sy OH"““’&J and 1-0“/
opridi el
vsn:a(ou\)Jﬁ?"-"U & Sened
1) este doly slghed and zQ-OU cosotec].
@ Rout C,_FPwu. ) e M{Qahﬂd wsd | 1})10(1:;5
@sfw wodal 1l e, | -

@ 15{ O??wx{ec[b' w e Mﬁ(& e eaw Yhe



15

16/3/2012

Sub - G:cm.g ueks Psiocust od

Submitted:
Following bills received from M/s. FLORALS TOUCHE (1) PVT. LTD, 33- Aurobindo Place Market, Hauz

Khas, New Delhi— 110016:

S.No. | Name of Florist vendor, Detail of Bill No. & Amount Remarks
address. purchase Date

(1] [2] (3] [4] - [5] (6]

1 M/s. Florals Touche (i) Pvt. VVIP 219/10901, | Rs.1600.00 | To present
Ltd., 33, Aurobindo Place | Arrangements dt. 8/2/2012 VIPs and Sr.
Market, Hauz Khas, New | of Artificial ; Officers
Delhi—110015 flowers
Tel No. ordered by
26857888/26861543. ED(CA) :

2 *=Do—- - Packing 281/14023, | Rs. 500.00

: charges for dt. .
the above 19/2/2012
arrangements '

3 —-Do-- Two — VIP 281/14026, | Rs.2200.00

arrangements | dt.
X of flowers 14/2/2012
4 --Do-- Arrangements | 227/11347, | Rs. 1600.00
of Artificial dt. :
flowers 16/2/2012
ordered by
ED(CA)
5 —-Do-- Two - 232/11569, _| Rs. 3000.00
arrangements | dt.
of flowers 20/1/2012
ordered by
_ ED(CA)
6 —-Do-- Packing ‘| 238/11876, | Rs. 200-00
' charges for dt.
the above 28/2/2012
arrangements :
Total: | Rs. 9100.00

The above all three flowers arrangements have been presented by the ED(CA]j to the VIP and

at Gandhinagar and New Delhi personally.

Sr. Officer



e la

&

Ref: GSPC/ED (CA)/Fin/Jan/2012 -3
Dated: 03/01/2012

Sub: Payment for the purchase of VVIP arrangement & Bougquets —
December 2011

_We are in receipt of an invoice from approved vendor Florals Touche (I)
Pvt. Ltd. towards the purchase of VVIP arrangements & bouquets, the
details are mentioned below:

Dates Amount (Rs.) Text
_ 4 Artificial Plants purchased
- 02/12/2011 - 8,000 to be sited in Guest House.

The amount spent on the procurement of four artificial plants to maintain
‘the Guest House as the Guest House occupancy rate has been increased
from minimal occupancy rate to 80-85% occupancy rate. And o Lierintedn

Phe (Gio ot WWW WASAN N » %@%g,\m\w"*’ )
s

In total, the amount payable amounting Rs. 8,000/-. The b wed
Seew ol DS A

Submitted for your kind approval.

EA to ED (CA) SO (F & CA)

N o}-lQ/'
.

ED (CA) [?tése. ©2/ } G

Post approval, we may relcase the payment through cheque amounting
Rs. 8,000/- through crossed cheque #: 500354 in F/O of M/s. Florals
Touche (I) Pvt. Ltd dated 03" Jan 2012. :

; 4

s - R 1MB000 215 2
T PodF Q300004642

aa Uzeie CECHE 1000020388

e
el BES R4 gooSo 26616
et o A S W08 {22893,

ED (CA) pleaS(;/ ob// i




N)2E

T2 December,2012
Submitted:

Following bills received from M/s. FERNS ‘N’ PETALS PVT. LTD., 11-KARAN PALACE, NEW {{66
FRIENDS COLONY, NEW DELHI New Delhi - 110065 for the supply of Bouquets, Artificial flower
arrangements in the month of November - 2012:

S.No. Detail of Item Bill No. & Date = | Amount [Rs.]
1 | |3-ViP Bouquets 151/7502,  dt. 450000 |6 %
14/11/2012 :
e { 2—
2 1- Bouquet 157/7803, 1500.00 J§“
dt.24/11/2012 _ .
3 1 - Artificial arrangement 160/7951, dt. 1300.00 ( 6!
" | 27/11/2012 @
4 1 - Artificial arrangement 160/7972, dt. 1500.00 | 6 73
28/11/2012. -7
TOTAL: | {78800.00
The above all artificial arrangements/bunch shown at S. No. 1, 2, 3, & 4 have been presented to
VIP, Sr. Officials of Govt. of India by the concerned officer.
If approved, we may make the payment of Rs. 8800/- {Rupees eight thousand eight hundred
_ only) by crossed cheque to M/s. Ferns ‘N’ Petals Pvt. Ltd., Neng_bJ_agams&-abpve bills.
g;’ oo GE C
Submitted for orders please. \ 10 Aug  edans 'l
. Reggves Ot LIS {3
“ed & Certified *cn P :
' M & PRO.OFFICER
aposed; . Sen... B7ESH L
M\ Xhe bomq/qd—s [‘MUJ‘C“Q “”L‘r%‘ ' 8’“04‘5 ...Lwtci on
Liplef). ... bl ssdiaceres v
S occaesion O} binthday » OHH AR e el —elest

momm\’a( 4—0'1’ P&qﬁhu? o <y OH«QU@ ﬂ;{ C'\ G

ED(CA) "*t\f
3,_) PMYM waacd o 5rrOU-L come Uendoy due o dk
5 M Bue  saetes A\ \3\\\1_. Qe ch)\kr L"%MLJJ.

: eact .\ <lf-
prou ed, usc sl < o
‘?m%\:‘r MEE T Mﬁ::%vf s eeoo) M&

aopwitied Yor \Und &vaouﬁm 2rd 0,378 S e %%‘@ﬂ
SO < | | _ t}: %Cﬁ)

N
£ D n) P\-e*/ (
&




29

A3
Ref: GSPC/ED (CA)/Fin/Jan/2012
Dated: 09/01/2012

Sub: Payment for the purchase of VVIP arrangement & Bouqguets —
December 2011 (Jan 2012):

We are in receipt of an invoice from approved vendor Florals Touche (I)
Pvt. Ltd. towards the purchase of VVIP arrangements & bouquets, the
details are mentioried below:

Florals Touche |
(1) Pvt. Ltd. :

Dates - Amount (Rs.) ' Text g
11/12/2011 : 1800/- 2 Artificial Arrangements
11/12/2011 |-~ 600/- 4 Packet o
17/12/2011 ~ 1,200/~ 1 Artificial Arrangement

25/12/2011 2,400/- 3 VIP Bouquets ]!
[ 01/01/2012 | 2,000/- 2 Artificial Arrangements
8,000/-

The amount spent on the procurement of VIPP bouquets to present to our
Government/Sr. Officials. The .\Ei\\s "\qa be seenn at ?ﬁgf = f'=-'i’-l<i-

Submitted for your kind approval.

_, 3 b\\,thd";\(, :
AT -l
A T EDICHD SO (Fin & CA)

ED(CA)M o
-~ 1

If approved, we may release the payment throgglll cheque in favour of M/s.
Florals Touche (1) Pvt. Ltd. dated 09/01/2011, cheque rumber issued:
389681 amounting Rs. /. '

@ Gy X
g e R GSPC
@Q/’D‘ lﬁgﬁ%\%ii Department

{Jerfied & Certied igrPaymen!

SAuth. Sighe———e
e P N
"“i_r.};.s..... e =




2%

. 09/3/2012
Submitted:

Following bills received from M/s. FLORALS TOUCHE (1) PVT. LTD, 33- Aurobindo Place Market, Hauz
Khas, New Delhi—110016:

S. Name of Florist vendor, Detail of Bill No. & Amount Remarks
No. | address. ' purchase Date ;
[1] [2] [3] [4] 5)==i (6]
1 | M/s. Florals Touche (i) Pvt. | Packing 240/11975, | Rs.1250.00 | To present
Ltd., 33, Aurobindo Place charges of 5 dt.2/3/12 VIPs and Sr.
Market, Hauz Khas, New items. Officers
Delhi — 110015
Tel No.
26857888/26861543.
2 --Do -- Two 240/11980. | Rs. 2000.00
O\’l ho . arrangements | Dt.2/3/12
of artificial
\(’) \ . flowers
3 --Do-- Packing 246/12292, | Rs.0300.00
charges - | dt. 13/3/12
4 --Do-- One '245/12232, | Rs.1500.00
Arrangements | dt. 11/3/12 '
of Artificial
flowers and
packing
= charges. :
5 ~Do- Bunch of 250/12460, | Rs.1500-00
flowers. -dt. 20/3/12
Total: | Rs. 6550.00

The above all three ﬁowers arrangements have been presented by the ED(CA) to the VIP and Sr. Officer .
at Gandhinagar and New Delhi personally. : E

If approved, we may make the payment of Rs. 6550/- (Rupees six thousand five hundred fifty only) by
crossed cheque to M/s. Florals Touche (1) Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi against above bills.

Submitted for orders please.
ADMN.& PRO.OFHICER

SO[F&C]

(cA) %

7



1- ARRANGEMENT 12/554, 1200

AND PACKING CH. DT. 15/4/12
2 - ARRANGEMENT C-

1000 13/616, 2000
DT.17/4/12

1-ART. P.BUNCH 17/808 1500
- DT.21/4/12

PACKING CHARGES 22/1062, 600

© DT.28/4/12 -
[ ToTaL 9300

The above all three flowers arrangements have been presented by the ED(CA) to fhe VIP and Sr. Officer 1

atGandhinagatand New Delhi personally.

If approved, we may make the payment of Rs. 9300/- (Rupees nine thousand three hundred only) by
crossed cheque to M/s. Florals Touche (1) Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi against above bills

Submitted for orders please. . %
: : ADMN.& PRO.OFFICER

SO[F }D O-BOufj_udﬂ }“)u}id\@&c’d ,/;or @7&,4(4&,0 f)u‘fope .:_ﬁ_é_ E"D_

O Bille:- Cooss Menficd by ,BUM,&H{B

TECHNICAL CONSULTANT ,’DLWTOM &d P)H Oy 7
C) osf?é VO hes fmcmgd bau_fi/v\ds Petoet
e uerdos ecscli ew 3 wéﬁﬁ j.e s ree
lask BRe yeanprov Livg ok steasorable wotes.
@I ?4 Ja! e waly nelcatt Are
J :;f_é{ d\ﬂibt!
MM—} hso S <
O }Q} bOLLgLu'c/B Oﬁgdlﬂ{e[ PO% Ang} “490&40"‘5"3
R DC(F) oA %,\u"' .
i \
Subeited for P o ten)

Tealwcai [ A mﬂ/




0

~ Amount{Rs.) Text
5 Bunches VVIP
25-Oct-11 10,000 (Deepawali)
2 VWVIP Artificial
28-Oct-11 4,000 Arrangement (Deepawali)
' Labour Charges for packing
of Diwali Gifts (550 packets
| 24-Oct-11 8,250 * Rs. 15 per packet)
22,250

With reference to the order dated 20" October, 201 Iregarding the purchase

of Deepawali Gifts — 2011 for Distribution as per GSPC’s Approved
Corporate Business Development Policy, the labour charges incurred for
packing of the Deepawali gifts amounting Rs. 8,250. The undersigned has

further negotiated with the vendor to lessen down the labour charges, 7< ~
accordingly the vendor reduced the price from Rs. 20 per packet to Rs. 15

per packet, and consequently the total payable amount reduced by Rs. 2,750.

The amount spent on the procurement of VIPP bouquets and artificial
arrangements to present to our Government/Sr. Officials on the occasion of
Deepawali. pls A

Submitted for your kind approval. {pre A.:ai Depadnznt _

e Pt al -‘_
Tentiza & Ceditiza 106 Payingil k “,@. .
\AulhA Sign......... 5 C6 2 \

Q/‘%@—,QD/
ED (C)ﬁése. @‘q W

‘Post Approval, the cheque is placed for signatories:

il P P
P gt IJ# erid N C Q)‘E«b vt
Cheque #: 38208® dated 08/12/2011. ( cn 454*’ ‘E

/o N
L e

8 D . | SE (L & C)
ED (CA) py/ @%] b= Qf]y\ 1/

Wkﬁu‘:gewg? Ak Q[[Q/r” r& Mcwﬂﬂeﬁfﬁ;{;&
= ;“;tk_a[/uﬂkf Wﬁ—:ﬁﬂb I

b <
Dufpsmadion plosee @ 4y

o
' 1.

/’_’_’_‘

=l




	Image.jpg
	Image (2).jpg
	Image (3).jpg
	Image (4).jpg
	Image (5).jpg
	Image (6).jpg
	Image (7).jpg
	Image (8).jpg
	Image (9).jpg
	Image (10).jpg
	Image (11).jpg
	Image (12).jpg
	Image (13).jpg
	Image (14).jpg
	Image (15).jpg
	Image (16).jpg
	Image (17).jpg
	Image (18).jpg
	Image (19).jpg
	Image (20).jpg
	Image (21).jpg
	Image (22).jpg
	Image (23).jpg
	Image (24).jpg
	Image (25).jpg
	Image (26).jpg
	Image (27).jpg
	Image (28).jpg
	Image (29).jpg

